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LED

DISPAY PANEL

ASSEMBLY

LENS

PCB
RNG 268
RETAINER

MODEL 

ORDERING CODE : C M L 327 XXX

RNG  268

.460
11.68mm

1.78mm
.070

.280
7.11mm

7.62mm
.300

.125
3.18mm

ASSEMBLY: Insert lens through panel hole, slide RNG 268 retainer on back of lens. PCB 

REVISED PER EC R111009AZ01

chamfered.

POLYCARBONATE, 
UL 94-V2

(ORDER SEPARATELY)
RETAINER

2.

Panel thickness .031 [0.8mm] to .250 [6.35mm]. Panel hole should be deburred, but not SMU

U.S. & Foreign Pat. Issued & Pend.

mounted LEDs slide into lens when the panel cover is closed or the PCB card is inserted into 

4.

4-23-10

3. MATERIAL: Polycarbonate, UL 94-V2
the case.

NOTES:
MOUNTING: Mounts in a .281 .002 [ 7.13mm .05] panel hole on .375 [9.5mm] centers. 1.
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